

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL

SWAHID SMRITI MAHAVIDYALAYA

VILL.: BELSOR, P.O.: BELSOR, DIST.: NALBARI (ASSAM) PIN.: 781304 ESTD: 1989

> EMAIL: swahidsmritimahavidyalaya6@gmail.com principal@ssm.ac.in

Ref.No. SSMB/DBT/2024/T-011

Principal Swahid Smriti Mahavidyalaya invites sealed tenders in two bid system (Technical and Financial Bid) from eligible and qualified bidders of India for supply of consumables in the Laboratory of Swahid Smriti Mahavidyalaya. Details may be seen at e procurement portal website https://assamtenders.gov.in and at the office of the undersigned from 13th February 2024 to 23rd February 2024 at office hours. The bidders must be enrolled in https://assamtenders.gov.in for participating in the bidding process.

Sd/- Dr. Manash Barthakur Principal & Principal Investigator (DBT Project) Swahid Smriti Mahavidyalaya, P.O. Belsor, Dist. Nalbari, Pin 781304, India

Date:12.02.2024

Copy to

- 1. Principal, Swahid Smriti Mahavidyalaya
- 2. Office file
- 3. Website committee for uploading in the college website
- 4. Secretary, Tender Committee, Swahid Smriti Mahavidyalaya
- 5. Purchase Committee
- 6. Ads.timesgroup.com for publish in the one issue of Times of India.